Pos: 2 /Siebert/Bedienungsanl eitungen/Serie S302/SX302/Ti telseiten/S302 WTS @ 0\mod_1330688765495_48.docx @ 4052 @  @ 1
Operating instructions
Series S302
Large size displays
for weighing technology
Devices for standard protocols
Pos: 3 /Siebert/Seitenumbruch @ 0\mod_1314194553878_0.docx @ 150 @  @ 1
BAL S302 WTS 4.00 2/24

Pos: 62 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S302/SX302/Technische D aten/S302 Ger äteausführung WTS @ 1\mod_1375960731078_48.docx @ 6657 @ 2 @ 1
Unit properties
The model designation is structured as follows:
S302 –   /   /   –    /   –
  : :  : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Dimension K :  : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Dimension, -0-/NET W :  : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
4 Digits  1  : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
5 Digits  2  : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
    : :  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Character height 57 mm  0 6  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Character height 100 mm 1 0  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Character height 160 mm 1 6  : :  : : :  : :  : :
Character height 250 mm 2 5  : :  : : :  : :  : :
    : :  : : :  : :  : :
LED Standard 0 :  : : :  : :  : :
LED for outdoor use  2 :  : : :  : :  : :
  :  : : :  : :  : :
Character color red R  : : :  : :  : :
Character color green G  : : :  : :  : :
Character color white W  : : :  : :  : :
   : : :  : :  : :
Display readable on one side 1 : :  : :  : :
Display readable on both sides 2 : :  : :  : :
  : :  : :  : :
Steel sheet housing, coated 0 :  : :  : :
Steel sheet housing, bilayer painting 1 :  : :  : :
Stainless steel housing V2A, coated 2 :  : :  : :
Stainless steel housing V2A, brushed 3 :  : :  : :
Stainless steel housing V4A, brushed 5 :  : :  : :
  :  : :  : :
Protection type IP54 0  : :  : :
Protection type IP65 1  : :  : :
Protection type IP54 with climate adjustment 2  : :  : :
Protection type IP54 with climate adjustment and heating 4  : :  : :
   : :  : :
Wall mounting, cable entry point from the bottom 0 :  : :
Wall mounting, cable entry point from the top 1 :  : :
Hanging installation, cable entry point from the bottom  2 :  : :
Hanging installation, cable entry point from the top 3 :  : :
Wall mounting and hanging installation, cable entry point from the bottom 4 :  : :
Wall mounting and hanging installation, cable entry point from the top 5 :  : :
  :  : :
Power supply 230 V AC ±15 %, 50 Hz A  : :
Power supply 24 V DC ±15 % B  : :
Power supply 115 V AC ±15 %, 60 Hz C  : :
   : :
Serial interface RS485 and RS232   S 0
Serial interface TTY 20mA and RS232   T 0
BAL S302 WTS 4.00 22/24
Pos: 63 /Si ebert /Bedi enungsanlei tungen/Seri e S302/SX302/Technische D aten/S302 M axi mal e Leis tungsaufnahme WTS @ 1\mod_1375969472920_48.docx @ 6663 @ 2 @ 1
Max. power consumption
Units with dimension symbol [VA]
4 digits, one-sided display   4 digits, double-sided display
S302-K4/06/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 14  S302-K4/06/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 19
S302-K4/10/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 21  S302-K4/10/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 33
S302-K4/16/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 64  S302-K4/16/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 119
S302-K4/25/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 79  S302-K4/25/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 150
5 digits, one-sided display   5 digits, double-sided display
S302-K5/06/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 15  S302-K5/06/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 21
S302-K5/10/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 23  S302-K5/10/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 38
S302-K5/16/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 77  S302-K5/16/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 146
S302-K5/25/0x-1xx/xx-xx approx. 96  S302-K5/25/0x-2xx/xx-xx approx. 184
Units with dimension symbol and
-0-/NET symbol
[VA]
5 digits, one-sided display   5 digits, double-sided display